PROTECTING 3 TOGETHER

2022-23 Statewide Flooding and Sea Level Rise Resilience Plan
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Estimated
Approximate Requested
Project Sponsor Project Title Total Project Funding FYu ena:i:: g FYu iadr"? g FYu ?1%:: g
Cost (dollars) Total
(dollars)
Alachua County Alachua Robin Lane drainage improvements $1,199.633 $599.817 $599.817
City of Parker Bay Inland Flood Protection Retention Pond $1,163,235 $1,163,235 $1,163,235
Brevard County Mosquito Brevard Crystal Lakes ImpoundmenF Breakwater $61,544 $15,017 $10,917 $4.100
Control and Living Shoreline
Broward County Aviation Broward  FLL Stormwater Outfall Modifications $626,066 $313,033 $24,079 $288,954
Department
City of North Lauderdale Broward Pump Station $7,100,000 $3,550,000 $466,500 $3,083,500
City of Sunrise Broward ~ Springtree Wastewater Treatment Plant ¢} 4 9 $655,000 $5,000 $325,000 $325,000
Storage and Equipment Building
City of North Lauderdale Broward Canal Rehabilitation $5,200,000 $2,600,000 $976,666 $1,623,334
City of Lauderdale Lakes Broward Fire Station 37 Hardening $6,000,000 $3,000,000 $3,000,000
Broward County Broward FLL Trails End Pump Station $3,333,672 $1,666,836 $147,152 $1,519,684
City of Oakland Park Broward NE 13th Avenue Stormwater $3,786,952 $1,893,476 $1,893,476
City of Oakland Park Broward Outfall Replacement $10,000,000 $5,000,000 $225,000 $2,525,000 $2,250,000
City of Oakland Park Broward Fire Station #9 $8,928,571 $2,500,000 $300,000 $2,200,000
Ry Lo Broward FLL Hilton Parcel Interconnection $6,099.818  $3,049009  $187,285  $1,923524  $939,100

Department
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City of Punta Gorda

City of Marco Island

Escambia County Board of
County Commissioner
Escambia County Board of
County Commissioners

City of Apalachicola
Gulf County

Gulf County

St. Johns River Water
Management District

Martin County
Martin County

Martin County

Martin County Board of
County Commissioners

Miami Shores Village
Miami Dade County
Town of Surfside

Miami Dade County
Miami Dade County

City of Miami

Charlotte

Collier

Escambia

Escambia

Franklin

Gulf

Gulf

Indian River

Martin

Martin

Martin

Martin

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Tiki Point Harborwalk Living Shoreline
Pilot Project
South Water Treatment Plant (SWTP)
West High Service Pump Station (West
HSPS)

Beach Haven Phase 11
Chandler Street Drainage
Wastewater Plant Repairs

Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility

White City Water Treatment Plant

Sebastian River Improvement District
(SRID) Treatment and Storage
Stormwater Backflow Preventer
Installation Program

Twin Rivers Park Shoreline Stabilization

Golden Gate Stormwater Treatment Area
(STA) North Outfall Flood Mitigation
Indian Riverside Park Living Shoreline
Phase II
Miami Shores Village 93rd Street Pump
Station Mitigation
Design plan to improve storm water
management for South Dade Landfill
Town of Surfside's Abbott Avenue
Stormwater Improvements
MDPLS (Miami Dade Public Library
System) Main Library Resilient Grant
Installation and Elevation of Generators at
multiple Miami-Dade County Fire
Stations

Immediate Flood Control: Install 79
Backflow Valves Citywide (BVCW)

$1,313,238

$2,250,000

$8,390,000
$850,000
$13,969,266
$28,462,469
$7,797,911
$38,000,000
$540,541
$1,724,000
$375,000
$4,334,740
$800,000
$1,500,000
$4,599,816

$1,520,000

$785,000

$4,084,000

$590,957

$900,000

$4,195,000
$425,000
$13,410,495
$27,893,220
$6,784,183
$19,000,000
$200,000
$862,000
$180,000
$1,863,938
$400,000
$750,000
$2,000,000

$760,000

$392,500

$2,042,000

$27,512

$900,000

$2,097,500
$425,000
$6,410,495
$1,588,268
$545,458
$4,750,000
$30,000
$65,000
$30,000
$659,938
$40,000
$150,000
$1,000,000

$180,000

$392,500

$510,500

$149,617

$2,097,500

$7,000,000
$13,137,737
$3,101,930
$4,750,000
§70,000
$797,000
$150,000
$954,000
$360,000
$600,000
$1,000,000

$580,000

$1,531,500

$413,828

$13,167,215
$3,136,795
$9,500,000

$100,000

$250,000
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City of Miami Beach

City of Miami Beach

City of Miami

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County, RER-

DERM
North Bay Village

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County, RER-
DERM

Town of Cutler Bay

Miami-Dade County
DOTPW

Miami-Dade County

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Project Title First Street Flood Mitigation
and Sea Level Rise Adaptation

Fire Station #1

Replacement of 8 Seawalls in Edgewater
Project (S-EW) between NE 22nd St. to
NE 34th St. along Biscayne Bay
#674 Mangrove Restoration Along
Gould’s Canal to Reduce Storm Surge and
Sea Level Rise Risks to Upland Areas and
Assets
Enhancing the Resiliency of PHCD’s
Ingram Terrace Affordable Housing by
Reducing Flood Risks with Stormwater
Infrastructure and Other Improvements
Biscayne Shores 3 Stormwater Pump
Station Retrofit & Improvements
North Bay Village Stormwater Collection
System
679 EEL Acquisition & Environmental
Enhancement of Lands Needed to Help
Reduce Risk from SLR, Storm Surge, &
Saltwater Intrusion
Lake Belmar New Stormwater Pump
Station Pump and Infrastructure System
Installation to Mitigate Flooding and
Anticipated Sea Level Rise
Cutler Bay Buffer Land Restoration
Project
Elevation of Roadway, Infrastructure and
Drainage Improvements to SW 157 Ave
from SW 42 to SW 8Street for Resilience
Critical Equipment Flood Resiliency for
County Integrated Command and
Communication Center

$67,034,197

$17,171,143

$3.111,764

$1,800,000

$1,150,549

$1,300,000

$3,000,000

$8,000,000

$3,200,000

$500,000

$20,000,000

$16,000,000

$20,110,259

$8,413,860

$1,555,882

$900,000

$575,275

$650,000

$1,500,000

$4,000,000

$1,600,000

$250,000

$10,000,000

$6,000,000

$9,805,130 $9,805,130
$1,815,330 $6,598,530
$412,308 $1,143,574
$900,000
$201,346 $201,346
$325,000 $325,000
$1,000,000 $500,000
$4,000,000
$1,600,000
$25,000 $150,000
$10,000,000
$4,400,000

$500,000

$172,582

$75,000

$1,600,000
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City of Miami

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
City of Miami
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade Public Library

System

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Monroe County
Monroe County

City of Delray Beach

Town of Palm Beach

Town of Palm Beach

City of Boca Raton

City of West Palm Beach

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Miami Dade

Monroe

Monroe

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Design, Permitting & Construction North
Grapeland Heights Seawall (NGHS) at
NW 13th Street and NW 32nd Avenue
Flood Mitigation Measures for Critical

County-wide Data Processing and
Communications Center
Public Housing Resiliency Upgrades in
the Little River Adaptation Action Area
Design and Construction of Allapattah
Flood Improvements (AFI) NW 7 Ave to
14 Ave, NW 23 Stto 31 St
Resilient Shoreline Stabilization at Kristi
House Children's Center
Miami Beach Regional Library Resilience
Grant
#684 MDC EEL - Atlantic Civil - Wink
Eye Slough Land Acquisition Project:
Nature-Based Approach to Addressing
Saltwater Intrusion
Peters Wetlands Land Acquisition Project:
Nature-based Adaptation Approach to
Reduce Risks of Storm Surge and Sea
Level Rise
Still wright Point Road Elevation &
Stormwater Design and Permitting
Twin Lakes Subdivision Flood Mitigation
Project
Tropic Isle Roadway and Underground
Utility Improvements
Stormwater and Wastewater System
Resilience: D-8 Pump Station / E-5 Lift
Station Elevation
Wastewater System Resilience: A-5 Lift
Station Elevation

NE 32nd Street Seawall

Flagler Drive Drainage Improvements

$291,054

$600,000

$30,000,000

$31,376,186

$1,400,124

$800,000

$700,000

$650,000

$2,369,990
$7.,862,534

$39,600,000

$1,323,529

$1,100,000
$600,000

$2,000,000

$145,527

$300,000

$15,000,000

$15,688,093

$450,000

$400,000

$350,000

$325,000

$1,184,995
$3,931,267

$19,800,000

$90,000

$33,000
$300,000

$1,000,000

$145,527

$300,000

$1,000,000

$3,922,023

$450,000

$125,000

$350,000

$325,000

$710,997
$1,965,633

$6,600,000

$60,000

$16,000
$300,000

$1,000,000

$3,500,000  $10,500,000
$11,766,070
$225,000 $50,000
$473,998
$1,769,070 $196,564
$6,600,000  $6,600,000
$30,000
$17,000
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City of West Palm Beach
Town of Palm Beach
City of West Palm Beach
City of Boca Raton
Town of Palm Beach
City of West Palm Beach
City of St. Petersburg
City of St. Petersburg

City of Oldsmar

Polk County Parks and
Natural Resources
St. Johns River Water
Management District
St. Johns River Water
Management District
St. Johns River Water
Management District
St. Johns River Water
Management District

St. Johns River Water
Management District

City of Sarasota
City of Venice

City of Port St. Lucie

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Palm Beach

Pinellas

Pinellas

Pinellas

Polk

Putnam

Putnam

Putnam

Putnam

Putnam

Sarasota

Sarasota

St. Lucie

Palm Beach

Stormwater System Resilience: D-17
Pump Station Elevation
City of West Palm Beach Pilot Seawall
Elevation Project

Wave crest Way Seawall

Stormwater System Resilience: D-12
Pump Station Floodproofing
Flagler Drive Lift Station Retrofits —
Design & Construction

Bartlett Lake Improvements

Maximo Park Living Shoreline Project

Water Reclamation Facility Control
Building
Ridge to River Protection of Critical
Assets

Riverside Conservancy Living Shoreline

South Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area
(SORCA) Floodplain Restoration

C-10 Water Management Area (WMA)

Bayard Point Land Acquisition

Titusville Causeway Multitrophic
Restoration and Living Shoreline
Resiliency Action Project
The Bay Sarasota: Resilient Infrastructure
Part I
Tarpon Center Drive Nature Based Flood
Mitigation Pilot Project
Water Control Structure Upgrades in
Watersheds A and B of Port St. Lucie

$3,750,000
$769,231
$7,250,000
$700,000
$909,091
$810,000
$3,000,000
$342,000
$4,300,000
$6,000,000
$190,440
$200,000
$40,000,000

$17,000,000

$3,280,000

$2,500,000
$1,250,000

$4,000,000

$1,875,000
$300,000
$3,625,000
$350,000
$80,000
$405,000
$1,500,000
$171,000
$2,150,000
$3,000,000
$95,220
$100,000
$20,000,000

$8,500,000

$1,640,000

$1,250,000
$625,000

$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$180,000
$543,750
$350,000
$63,000
$405,000
$1,500,000
$171,000
$850,000
$3,000,000
$95,220
$30,000
$4,150,000

$8,500,000

$1,476,000

$78,000
$75,000

$1,000,000

$875,000
$120,000

$3,081,250

$17,000

$1,050,000

$70,000

$7,925,000

$82,000

$1,172,000
$550,000

$1,000,000

$250,000

$7,925,000

$82,000




