

2022-23 Statewide Flooding and Sea Level Rise Resilience Plan

Project Sponsor	County	Project Title	Approximate Total Project Cost (dollars)	Estimated Requested Funding Total (dollars)	Year 1 Funding	Year 2 Funding	Year 3 Funding
Alachua County	Alachua	Robin Lane drainage improvements	\$1,199,633	\$599,817	\$599,817		
City of Parker	Bay	Inland Flood Protection Retention Pond	\$1,163,235	\$1,163,235	\$1,163,235		
Brevard County Mosquito Control	Brevard	Crystal Lakes Impoundment Breakwater and Living Shoreline	\$61,544	\$15,017	\$10,917	\$4,100	
Broward County Aviation Department	Broward	FLL Stormwater Outfall Modifications	\$626,066	\$313,033	\$24,079	\$288,954	
City of North Lauderdale	Broward	Pump Station	\$7,100,000	\$3,550,000	\$466,500	\$3,083,500	
City of Sunrise	Broward	Springtree Wastewater Treatment Plant Storage and Equipment Building	\$1,310,000	\$655,000	\$5,000	\$325,000	\$325,000
City of North Lauderdale	Broward	Canal Rehabilitation	\$5,200,000	\$2,600,000	\$976,666	\$1,623,334	
City of Lauderdale Lakes	Broward	Fire Station 37 Hardening	\$6,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000		
Broward County	Broward	FLL Trails End Pump Station	\$3,333,672	\$1,666,836	\$147,152	\$1,519,684	
City of Oakland Park	Broward	NE 13th Avenue Stormwater	\$3,786,952	\$1,893,476	\$1,893,476		
City of Oakland Park	Broward	Outfall Replacement	\$10,000,000	\$5,000,000	\$225,000	\$2,525,000	\$2,250,000
City of Oakland Park	Broward	Fire Station #9	\$8,928,571	\$2,500,000	\$300,000	\$2,200,000	
Broward County Aviation Department	Broward	FLL Hilton Parcel Interconnection	\$6,099,818	\$3,049,909	\$187,285	\$1,923,524	\$939,100



City of Punta Gorda	Charlotte	Tiki Point Harborwalk Living Shoreline Pilot Project	\$1,313,238	\$590,957	\$27,512	\$149,617	\$413,828
City of Marco Island	Collier	South Water Treatment Plant (SWTP) West High Service Pump Station (West HSPS)	\$2,250,000	\$900,000	\$900,000		
Escambia County Board of County Commissioner	Escambia	Beach Haven Phase II	\$8,390,000	\$4,195,000	\$2,097,500	\$2,097,500	
Escambia County Board of County Commissioners	Escambia	Chandler Street Drainage	\$850,000	\$425,000	\$425,000		
City of Apalachicola	Franklin	Wastewater Plant Repairs	\$13,969,266	\$13,410,495	\$6,410,495	\$7,000,000	
Gulf County	Gulf	Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility	\$28,462,469	\$27,893,220	\$1,588,268	\$13,137,737	\$13,167,215
Gulf County	Gulf	White City Water Treatment Plant	\$7,797,911	\$6,784,183	\$545,458	\$3,101,930	\$3,136,795
St. Johns River Water Management District	Indian River	Sebastian River Improvement District (SRID) Treatment and Storage	\$38,000,000	\$19,000,000	\$4,750,000	\$4,750,000	\$9,500,000
Martin County	Martin	Stormwater Backflow Preventer Installation Program	\$540,541	\$200,000	\$30,000	\$70,000	\$100,000
Martin County	Martin	Twin Rivers Park Shoreline Stabilization	\$1,724,000	\$862,000	\$65,000	\$797,000	
Martin County	Martin	Golden Gate Stormwater Treatment Area (STA) North Outfall Flood Mitigation	\$375,000	\$180,000	\$30,000	\$150,000	
Martin County Board of County Commissioners	Martin	Indian Riverside Park Living Shoreline Phase II	\$4,334,740	\$1,863,938	\$659,938	\$954,000	\$250,000
Miami Shores Village	Miami Dade	Miami Shores Village 93rd Street Pump Station Mitigation	\$800,000	\$400,000	\$40,000	\$360,000	
Miami Dade County	Miami Dade	Design plan to improve storm water management for South Dade Landfill	\$1,500,000	\$750,000	\$150,000	\$600,000	
Town of Surfside	Miami Dade	Town of Surfside's Abbott Avenue Stormwater Improvements	\$4,599,816	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	
Miami Dade County	Miami Dade	MDPLS (Miami Dade Public Library System) Main Library Resilient Grant	\$1,520,000	\$760,000	\$180,000	\$580,000	
Miami Dade County	Miami Dade	Installation and Elevation of Generators at multiple Miami-Dade County Fire Stations	\$785,000	\$392,500	\$392,500		
City of Miami	Miami Dade	Immediate Flood Control: Install 79 Backflow Valves Citywide (BVCW)	\$4,084,000	\$2,042,000	\$510,500	\$1,531,500	



City of Miami Beach	Miami Dade	Project Title First Street Flood Mitigation and Sea Level Rise Adaptation	\$67,034,197	\$20,110,259	\$9,805,130	\$9,805,130	\$500,000
City of Miami Beach	Miami Dade	Fire Station #1	\$17,171,143	\$8,413,860	\$1,815,330	\$6,598,530	
City of Miami	Miami Dade	Replacement of 8 Seawalls in Edgewater Project (S-EW) between NE 22nd St. to NE 34th St. along Biscayne Bay	\$3,111,764	\$1,555,882	\$412,308	\$1,143,574	
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	#674 Mangrove Restoration Along Gould's Canal to Reduce Storm Surge and Sea Level Rise Risks to Upland Areas and Assets	\$1,800,000	\$900,000	\$900,000		
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Enhancing the Resiliency of PHCD's Ingram Terrace Affordable Housing by Reducing Flood Risks with Stormwater Infrastructure and Other Improvements	\$1,150,549	\$575,275	\$201,346	\$201,346	\$172,582
Miami-Dade County, RER- DERM	Miami Dade	Biscayne Shores 3 Stormwater Pump Station Retrofit & Improvements	\$1,300,000	\$650,000	\$325,000	\$325,000	
North Bay Village	Miami Dade	North Bay Village Stormwater Collection System	\$3,000,000	\$1,500,000	\$1,000,000	\$500,000	
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	679 EEL Acquisition & Environmental Enhancement of Lands Needed to Help Reduce Risk from SLR, Storm Surge, & Saltwater Intrusion	\$8,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000		
Miami-Dade County, RER- DERM	Miami Dade	Lake Belmar New Stormwater Pump Station Pump and Infrastructure System Installation to Mitigate Flooding and Anticipated Sea Level Rise	\$3,200,000	\$1,600,000	\$1,600,000		
Town of Cutler Bay	Miami Dade	Cutler Bay Buffer Land Restoration Project	\$500,000	\$250,000	\$25,000	\$150,000	\$75,000
Miami-Dade County DOTPW	Miami Dade	Elevation of Roadway, Infrastructure and Drainage Improvements to SW 157 Ave from SW 42 to SW 8Street for Resilience	\$20,000,000	\$10,000,000	\$10,000,000		
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Critical Equipment Flood Resiliency for County Integrated Command and Communication Center	\$16,000,000	\$6,000,000		\$4,400,000	\$1,600,000



City of Miami	Miami Dade	Design, Permitting & Construction North Grapeland Heights Seawall (NGHS) at NW 13th Street and NW 32nd Avenue	\$291,054	\$145,527	\$145,527		
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Flood Mitigation Measures for Critical County-wide Data Processing and Communications Center	\$600,000	\$300,000	\$300,000		
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Public Housing Resiliency Upgrades in the Little River Adaptation Action Area	\$30,000,000	\$15,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$3,500,000	\$10,500,000
City of Miami	Miami Dade	Design and Construction of Allapattah Flood Improvements (AFI) NW 7 Ave to 14 Ave, NW 23 St to 31 St	\$31,376,186	\$15,688,093	\$3,922,023	\$11,766,070	
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Resilient Shoreline Stabilization at Kristi House Children's Center	\$1,400,124	\$450,000	\$450,000		
Miami-Dade Public Library System	Miami Dade	Miami Beach Regional Library Resilience Grant	\$800,000	\$400,000	\$125,000	\$225,000	\$50,000
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	#684 MDC EEL - Atlantic Civil - Wink Eye Slough Land Acquisition Project: Nature-Based Approach to Addressing Saltwater Intrusion	\$700,000	\$350,000	\$350,000		
Miami-Dade County	Miami Dade	Peters Wetlands Land Acquisition Project: Nature-based Adaptation Approach to Reduce Risks of Storm Surge and Sea Level Rise	\$650,000	\$325,000	\$325,000		
Monroe County	Monroe	Still wright Point Road Elevation & Stormwater Design and Permitting	\$2,369,990	\$1,184,995	\$710,997	\$473,998	
Monroe County	Monroe	Twin Lakes Subdivision Flood Mitigation Project	\$7,862,534	\$3,931,267	\$1,965,633	\$1,769,070	\$196,564
City of Delray Beach	Palm Beach	Tropic Isle Roadway and Underground Utility Improvements	\$39,600,000	\$19,800,000	\$6,600,000	\$6,600,000	\$6,600,000
Town of Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Stormwater and Wastewater System Resilience: D-8 Pump Station / E-5 Lift Station Elevation	\$1,323,529	\$90,000	\$60,000	\$30,000	
Town of Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Wastewater System Resilience: A-5 Lift Station Elevation	\$1,100,000	\$33,000	\$16,000	\$17,000	
City of Boca Raton	Palm Beach	NE 32nd Street Seawall	\$600,000	\$300,000	\$300,000		
City of West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Flagler Drive Drainage Improvements	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000		



City of West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Palm Beach	\$3,750,000	\$1,875,000	\$1,000,000	\$875,000	
Town of Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Stormwater System Resilience: D-17 Pump Station Elevation	\$769,231	\$300,000	\$180,000	\$120,000	
City of West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	City of West Palm Beach Pilot Seawall Elevation Project	\$7,250,000	\$3,625,000	\$543,750	\$3,081,250	
City of Boca Raton	Palm Beach	Wave crest Way Seawall	\$700,000	\$350,000	\$350,000		
Town of Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Stormwater System Resilience: D-12 Pump Station Floodproofing	\$909,091	\$80,000	\$63,000	\$17,000	
City of West Palm Beach	Palm Beach	Flagler Drive Lift Station Retrofits – Design & Construction	\$810,000	\$405,000	\$405,000		
City of St. Petersburg	Pinellas	Bartlett Lake Improvements	\$3,000,000	\$1,500,000	\$1,500,000		
City of St. Petersburg	Pinellas	Maximo Park Living Shoreline Project	\$342,000	\$171,000	\$171,000		
City of Oldsmar	Pinellas	Water Reclamation Facility Control Building	\$4,300,000	\$2,150,000	\$850,000	\$1,050,000	\$250,000
Polk County Parks and Natural Resources	Polk	Ridge to River Protection of Critical Assets	\$6,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000		
St. Johns River Water Management District	Putnam	Riverside Conservancy Living Shoreline	\$190,440	\$95,220	\$95,220		
St. Johns River Water Management District	Putnam	South Oslo Riverfront Conservation Area (SORCA) Floodplain Restoration	\$200,000	\$100,000	\$30,000	\$70,000	
St. Johns River Water Management District	Putnam	C-10 Water Management Area (WMA)	\$40,000,000	\$20,000,000	\$4,150,000	\$7,925,000	\$7,925,000
St. Johns River Water Management District	Putnam	Bayard Point Land Acquisition	\$17,000,000	\$8,500,000	\$8,500,000		
St. Johns River Water Management District	Putnam	Titusville Causeway Multitrophic Restoration and Living Shoreline Resiliency Action Project	\$3,280,000	\$1,640,000	\$1,476,000	\$82,000	\$82,000
City of Sarasota	Sarasota	The Bay Sarasota: Resilient Infrastructure Part I	\$2,500,000	\$1,250,000	\$78,000	\$1,172,000	
City of Venice	Sarasota	Tarpon Center Drive Nature Based Flood Mitigation Pilot Project	\$1,250,000	\$625,000	\$75,000	\$550,000	
City of Port St. Lucie	St. Lucie	Water Control Structure Upgrades in Watersheds A and B of Port St. Lucie	\$4,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	

